## **DBHS FOOTBALL BOOSTER CLUB, INC.**

513 Northwest 3<sup>rd</sup> Way \* Deerfield Beach, Florida 33441 Phone: (954) 547-6723 Email: <u>dbhsfbbooster@gmail.com</u>

Date: January 3, 2023

Re: Donations for Rickey Ferguson, Jr. Family

Please see below for information on how you may make donations to support the family of Rickey Ferguson, Jr.

- <u>Checks:</u> Please make payable to DBHS Football Booster Club (please list Rickey Ferguson, Jr. in the subject line). Checks may be mailed to the Booster Club's address listed above.
- Zelle: Zelle to (954) 547-6723 (please include Rickey Ferguson, Jr. on the memo line).

DBHS Football Booster Club will provide a confirmation receipt of all donations received.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Lorraine Olriedge, President (954) 593-3126 Ryan Reckley, Vice President (954) 818-7446 Terell McKenzie, Treasurer (754) 610-9820 Cynthia Scott, Secretary Flora Philpart, Liaison (954) 821-0162

"Shoulder to Shoulder, Side by Side, We Can Win with Buck Pride!"